FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Roger J. Reinert 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information, please call 218-730-5309

DATE: 3/28/2025

SUBJECT: City of Duluth seeks applicants to Special Board of Review

BY: Kelli Latuska, Public Information Officer

City of Duluth seeks applicants to Special Board of Review

[DULUTH, MN] The City of Duluth seeks applicants to its Special Board of Review.

The Special Board of Review reviews assessments and classifications of all property within the city; determines that all taxable property within the city is listed and properly valued; hears all persons feeling aggrieved by the assessment or classification of property and adjusts as appears just.

The Special Board of Review meets a minimum of one time per year. Meetings can last several hours, but lunch is provided.

Members of the Special Board of Review should be well-versed and familiar with property values in the city. Residents of the City of Duluth can apply, if interested, by visiting our website here: https://duluthmn.gov/boards-commissions/special-board-of-review/.

###